

住宅火災保険 Type S・地震保険 普通保険約款・特約 2014年7月版 別表



【ご注意】この未經過料率係数表は、火災保険「建物」の保険開始日、または火災保険「家財」ならびに地震保険「建物/家財」の継続保険開始日が2010年1月1日以降のご契約にのみ適用となります。保険開始日または継続保険開始日が2009年12月31日以前のご契約は未經過料率係数が異なりますのでご了承ください。

⑬長期保険保険料一括払特約(住宅火災保険 Type S 用) 別表 未經過料率係数表(保険期間:2年~22年)

\*火災保険「家財」のご契約については、「保険期間:2年契約~5年契約」のうち該当の保険期間をご参照ください。

Table with columns for 2-year and 9-year terms, showing percentages for months 0 to 12.

Table with columns for 3-year and 10-year terms, showing percentages for months 0 to 12.

Table with columns for 4-year and 11-year terms, showing percentages for months 0 to 12.

Table with columns for 5-year and 12-year terms, showing percentages for months 0 to 12.

Table with columns for 6-year and 13-year terms, showing percentages for months 0 to 12.

Table with columns for 7-year and 14-year terms, showing percentages for months 0 to 12.

Table with columns for 8-year and 15-year terms, showing percentages for months 0 to 12.

Table with columns for 16-year term, showing percentages for months 0 to 15.

Table with columns for 17-year term, showing percentages for months 0 to 16.

Table with columns for 18-year term, showing percentages for months 0 to 17.

Table with columns for 19-year term, showing percentages for months 0 to 18.

Table with columns for 20-year term, showing percentages for months 0 to 19.

Table with columns for 21-year term, showing percentages for months 0 to 20.

Table with columns for 22-year term, showing percentages for months 0 to 21.

⑭長期保険保険料払込特約(地震保険用) 別表 未經過料率係数表

Large table showing percentages for 2, 3, 4, and 5-year terms across various months (0 to 24).

\*火災保険「23年契約」から「36年契約」の未經過料率係数は裏面にてご確認ください。

(注)経過月数につき1か月未満の端日数は、1か月として計算します。

住宅火災保険 Type S・地震保険 普通保険約款・特約 2014年7月版 別表



【ご注意】この未経過料率係数表は、火災保険「建物」の保険開始日、または火災保険「家財」ならびに地震保険「建物/家財」の継続保険開始日が2010年1月1日以降のご契約にのみ適用となります。保険開始日または継続保険開始日が2009年12月31日以前のご契約は未経過料率係数が異なりますのでご了承ください。

⑬長期保険保険料一括払特約(住宅火災保険 Type S 用) 別表 未経過料率係数表(保険期間：23年～36年)

Table with 23 columns (Year 0-22) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 23年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 23-year contracts.

Table with 29 columns (Year 0-29) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 30年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 30-year contracts.

Table with 23 columns (Year 0-23) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 24年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 24-year contracts.

Table with 30 columns (Year 0-30) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 31年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 31-year contracts.

Table with 25 columns (Year 0-25) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 25年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 25-year contracts.

Table with 31 columns (Year 0-31) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 32年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 32-year contracts.

Table with 25 columns (Year 0-25) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 26年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 26-year contracts.

Table with 32 columns (Year 0-32) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 33年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 33-year contracts.

Table with 26 columns (Year 0-26) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 27年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 27-year contracts.

Table with 33 columns (Year 0-33) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 34年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 34-year contracts.

Table with 28 columns (Year 0-28) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 28年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 28-year contracts.

Table with 35 columns (Year 0-35) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 35年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 35-year contracts.

Table with 28 columns (Year 0-28) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 29年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 29-year contracts.

Table with 36 columns (Year 0-36) and 12 rows (Month 1-12). Title: 36年契約. Shows unexpired rate coefficients for 36-year contracts.

\*火災保険「2年契約」から「22年契約」および地震保険の未経過料率係数は裏面にてご確認ください。

(注)経過月数につき1か月未満の端日数は、1か月として計算します。ただし、第2条(保険料の返還または請求-保険の対象の価額の増加または減少の場合)の規定による追加保険料を請求する場合には、経過月数につき1か月未満の端日数は、切り捨てのうえ前月までの経過月数として計算します。